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R 2009-CT-101 X Traffic Signal Coordination Providence Phase II 
Angell/Waterman Sts

City of Providence/ 
Rossi Electric

$636,447.35 $636,447.35 LOVERA 13-Oct-09

A 2009-CH-077 X 1R Improvements to Diamond Hill Rd. D'Ambra $3,676,294.00 $3,676,294.00 14-Aug-09 9-Sep-09 14-Oct-09
R 2010-CH-001 X Resurfacing of Gray Lane Hopkinton International Paving $47,000.00 $683,447.35 29-Sep-09 6-Oct-09 15-Oct-09
R 2009-CB-100 X Interim Repairs to Pawtucket Bridge #550 Shire Corp. $2,067,946.80 $2,751,394.15 31-Jul-09 21-Aug-09 19-Oct-09
R 2009-CH-019 X Maintenance Facility C-4 (East Providence) Calson Corp *NEW* $3,985,000.00 $6,736,394.15 19-Jun-09 16-Sep-09 13-Nov-09
R 2009-CB-071 X Barton Corner Bridge No. 518 Advance Shoring Shire Corp $525,700.00 $7,262,094.15 9-Sep-09 30-Sep-09 24-Nov-09
A 2009-CT-082 X STC Signal Installations - South & Central J.H. Lynch $555,555.55 $4,231,849.55 30-Sep-09 21-Oct-09 8-Dec-09
A 2009-CH-081 X 1R High St./Diamond Hill Rd. J.H. Lynch $1,145,421.39 $5,377,270.94 25-Sep-09 16-Oct-09 9-Dec-09
R 2009-CM-092 X Statewide Impact Attenuator Repairs Cosco $868,925.10 $8,131,019.25 9-Oct-09 6-Nov-09 4-Jan-10
R 2009-CM-089 X Statewide Fence Repair Cosco $445,429.00 $8,576,448.25 9-Oct-09 6-Nov-09 4-Jan-10
R 2009-CB-099 X Priority Repair for Apponaug Circulator Br #138 J.H. Lynch $316,150.00 $8,892,598.25 2-Oct-09 4-Nov-09 15-Jan-10
R 2009-CB-063 X Rt 6 Rt 10 Bridges Union Ave BR. #452 C-3  Aetna Bridge $8,067,353.57 $16,959,951.82 2-Oct-09 23-Oct-09 27-Jan-10
R 2010-CB-035 X Emergency T-2 Woonsocket Hill Br# 442        North 

Smithfield
Aetna Bridge $33,417.00 $16,993,368.82 25-Jan-10 27-Jan-10

R 2010-CB-042 X Emergency T-1 Manville Bridge #396 Aetna Bridge $138,225.00 $17,131,593.82 MORGAN 29-Jan-10 1-Feb-10
R 2009-CB-093 X Round Top Bridge No. 378 Cardi Corp. $1,275,549.50 $18,407,143.32 18-Nov-09 9-Dec-09 1-Feb-10
A 2009-CB-044 X Industrial Drive Bridge No. 882 Shire $1,924,576.72 $7,301,847.66 2-Sep-09 16-Dec-09 10-Feb-10
R 2009-CL-033 X I-195 Relocation Landscape - Contract A Central Nurseries $542,721.62 $18,949,864.94 14-Oct-09 4-Nov-09 11-Feb-10
R 2010-CH-033 X Emergency Drainage Repairs to Interstate I-95 Digregorio $105,037.50 $19,054,902.44 WILSON 11-Feb-10
R 2010-CB-043 X Emergency T-2 Bridge #917 Sacred Heart Ave. 

Central Falls
Aetna Bridge $85,364.00 $19,140,266.44 TAHMASSIAN 3-Feb-10 12-Feb-10

R 2010-CT-002 X Arterial Improvements to Elmwood Ave Arden Engineering $2,187,777.77 $21,328,044.21 6-Jan-10 27-Jan-10 25-Mar-10
A 2010-CH-022 X ADA - Child Street and North Main Street [Warren] Narragansett Impr $551,767.58 $7,853,615.24 6-Jan-10 27-Jan-10 29-Mar-10
R 2010-CT-041 X High Hazard Intrsctns/Access Imp. Pastore Center American Site Corp. $1,055,915.95 $22,383,960.16 10-Feb-10 3-Mar-10 7-Apr-10
A 2009-CB-085 X Wyoming Brdgs 95 North&South Br#43&#44(CatD) Northern Construction 

Services *NEW*
$2,220,336.10 $10,073,951.34 27-Jan-10 24-Feb-10 23-Apr-10

R 2009-CH-098 X ADA Providence & Main Sts. West Warwick D'Ambra $868,591.64 $23,252,551.80 18-Nov-09 9-Dec-09 26-Apr-10
A 2009-CH-042 X 146 (1R), 116 to South of Sherman Ave & Wilbur Rd 

Bridge No. 415  
D'Ambra $8,185,284.55 $18,259,235.89 8-Jan-10 3-Feb-10 29-Apr-10

A 2010-CR-012 X Reclamation of Moosup Valley Rd. J. H. Lynch $717,364.00 $18,976,599.89 5-Mar-10 26-Mar-10 11-May-10
A+ 2010-CR-009 X Full Depth Reclamation of Rt. 102 Narragansett Improveme $595,849.75 $19,572,449.64 5-Mar-10 26-Mar-10 19-May-10
A+ 2010-CH-013 X 1R Improvements to Rte 91 Westerly C-2 East Cardi $2,331,616.39 $21,904,066.03 10-Feb-10 3-Mar-10 21-May-10
A+ 2010-CH-025 X 1R Improvements to Route 99 Cardi Corp. $3,266,663.82 $25,170,729.85 12-Mar-10 9-Apr-10 27-May-10
R 2010-CT-036 X Statewide Pavement Striping 2010-2011 - Limited 

Access
Safety Markings $2,379,970.40 $25,632,522.20 12-Mar-10 28-Apr-10 8-Jun-10

A+ 2010-CH-017 X Statewide Drainage Improvements 2010 C-1 Lucena Bros. $209,528.80 $25,380,258.65 10-Mar-10 16-Apr-10 10-Jun-10
A 2010-CH-021 X 1R Improvements to Route 102 C-1   J.H. Lynch $2,684,866.31 $28,065,124.96 12-Mar-10 21-Apr-10 10-Jun-10

A+ 2010-CH-010 X 1R Improvements to Main St. Route 114 Warren American Site Corp. $525,000.00 $28,590,124.96 19-Mar-10 9-Apr-10 10-Jun-10

A 2010-CH-020 X Statewide Stormdrain Retrofit Project - BMP Monitoring 
REBID

Lucena Bros $363,057.70 $28,953,182.66 17-Mar-10 30-Apr-10 24-Jun-10

A+ 2010-CB-016 X Replcmnt of the Chestnut Hill Rd. Bridge No. 951 Shire Corp $1,178,158.70 $30,131,341.36 10-Mar-10 7-Apr-10 25-Jun-10

*AIC - Active in Construction TOTAL Contract Award Dollars $55,763,863.56
Total Number of Contracts 35

REGULAR TIP PROGRAM (RTIP) 19 $25,632,522.20 Active in Construction RTIP 19
ARRA PROGRAM PROJECTS 16 $30,131,341.36 Active in Construction ARRA 16
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